## F.No.DGT-A-35017/01/2023-Estt.I (E-62311) Government of India Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship Directorate General of Training

**Office** Order

Room No. 219, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Kaushal Bhawan, New Moti Bagh New Delhi-110023 Dated, 09<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

## Consequent upon selection to the post of Junior Administrative Grade (Director) of ISDS Cadre on deputation basis for a period one year, Shri Nawal Kishore Arora has joined to the post of Junior Administrative Grade (Director) in Pay level-13, on 08.05.2024 (F/N). Accordingly, he is taken on pay rolls of DGT(HQ) from the above mentioned date of joining.

2. In addition to above, Shri Nawal Kishore Arora, Director is posted/transferred to RDSDE, West Bengal and will be relieved on 17.05.2024(A/N) with direction to join his place of posting. Shri Nawal Kishore Arora will report to Shri Sunil Kumar Gupta, Deputy Director General.

3. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Sonu Bhatia) Under Secretary to the Govt of India

Copy to :

- 1. Shri Nawal Kishore Arora, Director
- 2. PSO to DG(T)
- 3. DDG(SKG)/DDG(AK)/DDG(IS)
- 4. All Divisional Head of DGT(HQ)
- 5. DDO, Cash Section
- 6. PAO, Delhi
- 7. Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt of Haryana Higher Education Department, Chandigarh
- 8. The Principal, Government Polytechnic Education Society, Loharu/Maneshar